



Office of the City Clerk
Council Services Division

Ronald D. Leonhardt
City Clerk

Anthony J. Zielinski
Manager

March 2, 2004

Haralson Moore
5535 W. Thurston Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53218

Dear Mr. Moore:

This is to notify you that on Wednesday, February 18, 2004 the City's Utilities and Licenses Committee voted to recommend to the City's Common Council that your application for a Class "D" Bartender license be denied. The Committee made such a recommendation based upon your failure to appear at the Committee hearing despite being provided timely notice of the hearing date.

On Tuesday, March 2, 2004 the Common Council considered the Committee's recommendation regarding your application. On that date, the Common Council adopted the Committee's recommendation and denied your application.

You are eligible for a refund of your license fees, except for a \$21 administrative fee, by bringing in your receipt or filing an affidavit for refund within one year to date of action with the License Division, Room 105, City Hall.

Sincerely,

RONALD D. LEONHARDT
City Clerk

cc: Common Council/City Clerk's Office - License Division
File030600



Office of the City Clerk
Council Services Division

Ronald D. Leonhardt
City Clerk

Anthony J. Zielinski
Manager

March 2, 2004

Bill Marks
1421 S. 77th St.
West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Marks:

This is to notify you that on Wednesday, February 18, 2004 the City's Utilities and Licenses Committee voted to recommend to the City's Common Council that your application for a Class "D" Bartender license be denied. The Committee made such a recommendation based upon your failure to appear at the Committee hearing despite being provided timely notice of the hearing date.

On Tuesday, March 2, 2004 the Common Council considered the Committee's recommendation regarding your application. On that date, the Common Council adopted the Committee's recommendation and denied your application.

You are eligible for a refund of your license fees, except for a \$21 administrative fee, by bringing in your receipt or filing an affidavit for refund within one year to date of action with the License Division, Room 105, City Hall.

Sincerely,

RONALD D. LEONHARDT
City Clerk

cc: Common Council/City Clerk's Office - License Division
File030600



Office of the City Clerk
Council Services Division

Ronald D. Leonhardt
City Clerk

Anthony J. Zielinski
Manager

March 2, 2004

Deborah Gray
321 E. Smith St.
Milwaukee, WI 53207

Dear Ms. Gray:

This is to notify you that on Wednesday, February 18, 2004 the City's Utilities and Licenses Committee voted to recommend to the City's Common Council that your application for a Class "D" Bartender license be denied. The Committee made such a recommendation based upon your failure to appear at the Committee hearing despite being provided timely notice of the hearing date.

On Tuesday, March 2, 2004 the Common Council considered the Committee's recommendation regarding your application. On that date, the Common Council adopted the Committee's recommendation and denied your application.

You are eligible for a refund of your license fees, except for a \$21 administrative fee, by bringing in your receipt or filing an affidavit for refund within one year to date of action with the License Division, Room 105, City Hall.

Sincerely,

RONALD D. LEONHARDT
City Clerk

cc: Common Council/City Clerk's Office - License Division
File030600



Office of the City Clerk
Council Services Division

Ronald D. Leonhardt
City Clerk

Anthony J. Zielinski
Manager

March 2, 2004

Michael Bree
1603 N. Van Buren St., #3
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Mr. Bree:

This is to notify you that on Wednesday, February 18, 2004 the City's Utilities and Licenses Committee voted to recommend to the City's Common Council that your application for a Class "D" Bartender license be denied. The Committee made such a recommendation based upon the police department report, which was provided to you along with the notice of hearing.

On Tuesday, March 2, 2004 the Common Council considered the Committee's recommendation regarding your application. On that date, the Common Council adopted the Committee's recommendation and denied your application.

You are eligible for a refund of your license fees, except for a \$21 administrative fee, by bringing in your receipt or filing an affidavit for refund within one year to date of action with the License Division, Room 105, City Hall. Pursuant to sec. 90-5-9-c, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, **you may not reapply for a license within 12 months of the date of denial.**

Sincerely,

RONALD D. LEONHARDT
City Clerk

cc: Common Council/City Clerk's Office - License Division
File030600



Office of the City Clerk
Council Services Division

Ronald D. Leonhardt
City Clerk

Anthony J. Zielinski
Manager

March 2, 2004

Chad Emmer
2423 N. Cramer St.
Milwaukee, WI 53211

Dear Mr. Emmer:

This is to notify you that on Wednesday, February 18, 2004 the City's Utilities and Licenses Committee voted to recommend to the City's Common Council that your application for a Class "D" Bartender license be denied. The Committee made such a recommendation based upon the police department report, which was provided to you along with the notice of hearing.

On Tuesday, March 2, 2004 the Common Council considered the Committee's recommendation regarding your application. On that date, the Common Council voted 11-2 to return your application back to committee. You will be notified when it is scheduled for another hearing.

Sincerely,

RONALD D. LEONHARDT
City Clerk

cc: Common Council/City Clerk's Office - License Division
File030600